
 

Illinois Department of Public Health 
Office of Women’s Health and Family Services 

Division of Women’s Health Services 
Illinois Breast and Cervical Cancer Program 

 535 W. Jefferson, 1st Floor 
Springfield, Illinois 62761 

Phone:(217) 524-6088 Fax:(217) 557-4518 
Program Staff Contact List 

 Name Title Phone number Email address 
 

Shannon Lightner MPA, MSW Deputy Director (312) 814-1884 Shannon.Lightner@illinois.gov 
Phallisha Curtis MPA Division Chief (217) 524-5989 Phallisha.Curtis@illinois.gov 
LaToya D. DuBose-Lowe, MPA Director, IBCCP (312) 814-1815 LaToya.DuBose@Illinois.gov  
Program & Policy Section 
Lori Zachary BSN, RN Supervisor (217) 785-1058 Lori.Zachary@illinois.gov 
Aniema Ekong RN, MSN, DNP (CNL) Quality Assurance Nurse Coordinator (312) 814-1475 Aniema.I.Ekong@illinois.gov 
Jacqueline Thomas BSN, MS, RN Quality Assurance Nurse Coordinator (312) 814-1617 Jacqueline.Thomas@illinois.gov 
Kelli Irvin MSN, RN  Quality Assurance Nurse Coordinator (217)782-4735 Kelli.Irvin@illinois.gov 
Contracts & Data Management Section 
Tara Sangster-Clark BS Supervisor (217) 557-4433 Tara.Sangster-Clark@illinois.gov 
Vicki Kern-Short BS Data Manager (217) 558-2552 Vicki.Kern-Short@illinois.gov 
Marcelo Seminara Procurement Coordinator  Marcelo.A.Seminara@illinois.gov 
Community Navigation 
(Acting) 
LaToya D. DuBose-Lowe, MPA 

 
Program Consultant 

 
(312) 814-1815 

 
LaToya.DuBose@Illinois.gov  

Fiscal 
Evgenia Samala Fiscal Officer  (217)782-9404 Evgenia.Samala@Illinois.gov 

Faith Ababio-Twi Accountant Advanced (217)785-1354 Faith.Ababio-Twi@Illinois.gov 

Women’s Health-Line 
Angie Hamm MS, CLC Health-Line Coordinator (888) 522-1282 Angela.Hamm@illinois.gov 
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